1.80%. The interest and fees on leverage is expressed as an interest rate
   and represents interest and fees payable on its current credit facility.
   Actual expenses may be greater or less than those shown. Moreover, the
   Fund's actual rate of return may be greater or less than the hypothetical
   5% return shown in the example.

   S-6

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the Fund's capitalization at April 20, 2010:

   o   on a historical basis; and

   o   as adjusted to reflect (1) the issuance of 1,700,000 Common Shares
   at $24.20 per share, in the offering contemplated by this
   prospectus supplement, after deducting the underwriting discount
   of $1,645,600 and offering expenses payable by the Fund of
   approximately $200,000 and (2) an adjusted leverage percentage of
   approximately 26.9% of the Fund's Managed Assets.

   Actual   As Adjusted(1)(2)(3)
   __________________   ____________________

Borrowings   $61,300,000   $80,000,000
   ------------------   ------------------

Shareholders' equity
Common Shares, $0.01 par value per share, unlimited shares
authorized, 7,609,755 shares outstanding (actual) and
9,309,755 shares outstanding (as adjusted)   124,146,049   163,440,449
Accumulated net investment income (loss), net
of income taxes   (17,820,502)   (17,820,502)
Accumulated net realized gain (loss) on investments
and written options, net of income taxes   2,399,720   2,399,720
Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation) of investments
and written options, net of income taxes   68,883,665   68,883,665

Edgar Filing: ENERGY INCOME & GROWTH FUND - Form 497

11

   ------------------   ------------------
Net assets applicable to common shareholders   177,608,932   216,903,332
   ------------------   ------------------
Total Capitalization   $238,908,932   $296,903,332
   ==================   ==================

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   S-7

   MARKET AND NET ASSET VALUE INFORMATION

   The Fund's currently outstanding common shares are, and the Common
Shares offered by this prospectus supplement and accompanying prospectus,
subject to notice of issuance, will be, listed on the NYSE Amex. The Fund's
common shares commenced trading on the NYSE Amex (formerly the American Stock